

October 26, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**Listing Department,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
(Scrip Code: 500365)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Conference Call Invite

Please find attached details for a Conference Call to discuss the **Q2 & H1 FY24** results of the Company on **Tuesday**, **October 31**, **2023 at 10:00 AM** (Indian Standard Time).

Please take note of it.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Welspun Specialty Solutions Limited

Suhas Pawar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-36560

Encl.: as above





Welspun Specialty Solutions Ltd

Q2 & H1 FY24 results concall

Tuesday, 31st October at 10:00 am hrs IST

For the **Diamond Pass** please <u>click_here</u> to register and dial in through the access number given in the invite to directly join the Main Conference Call with the registered telephone number. The dial-in phone number and the call details will be available immediately in your registered email once the registration is submitted.

Follow the below steps for **Non-Registered Users,** dial in through the below access numbers to join the Registration Room.

Access Number 1: 044 4770 0312 Access Number 2: 044 7126 3438

An operator will welcome, verify your Name, Company name and transfer to the Main Conference Call.

Participant PIN Number (only for International Participants): 1801453#

Countries	Toll Free Numbers	Toll Access Numbers
USA	1877 387 0849	+1 212 994 0035
	1800 974 0768	+1 347 899 4169
UK	0800 016 3439	+44 20 3478 5527
	0808 101 7155	
Hong Kong	800 903 171	
Singapore	800 101 1941	+65 3158 1878

Please click here for access numbers in other countries

Represented by:

Mr. Anuj Burakia - Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director
Mr. Brijveer Singh - Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Goutam Chakraborty - Head Investor Relations, WCL

Mr. Salil Bawa - Head Investor Relations, Welspun Group

RSVP:

Tushar Pendharkar (Ventura Securities)

Contact: +91 90043 81190

Email: tushar.p@ventural.com